PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
James D. Johnston				02/04/2011	
Stephen Roger Hastin	igs			02/04/2011	
Jean-Marc Jot				02/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: DTS, Inc.					
Street Address:	5220 Las Virgenes Rd.				
City:	Calabasas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91302				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		13021922
Application Number: 130		13021	1922		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (818)436-1835					
Fax Number: (818)436-1835					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 818.436.1000					СН
Email: cody.dobson@dts.com					
Correspondent Name: DTS, INC.					
Address Line 1: 5220 Las Virgenes Road					
Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			262-13-957		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William L. Johnson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

We, James D. Johnston (residing at: 11321 165th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052), Stephen Roger Hastings (residing at: 14445 124th Ave NE #32, Kirkland, Washington 98034), Jean-Marc Jot (residing at: 327 Doris Ave, Aptos, California 95003) declare: We are the original, first inventors of the invention entitled "SPATIAL AUDIO ENCODING AND REPRODUCTION", which invention is covered by the United States patent application submitted herewith for filing.

DTS, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Rd., California 91302, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, We have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: 2011

Dated: Feb OL 2011

Dated: _____, 2011

nes D. Joh 6st 6h

11321 165th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 Inventor's Citizenship: USA

Stephen Roger. Hastings 14445 124th Ave NE #32, Kirkland, Washington 98034 Inventor's Citizenship: USA

Jean-Marc Jot 327 Doris Ave, Aptos, California 95003 Citizenship: France

ASSIGNMENT

We, James D. Johnston (residing at: 11321 165th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052), Stephen Roger Hastings (residing at: 14445 124th Ave NE #32, Kirkland, Washington 98034), Jean-Marc Jot (residing at: 327 Doris Ave, Aptos, California 95003) declare: We are the original, first inventors of the invention entitled "SPATIAL AUDIO ENCODING AND REPRODUCTION", which invention is covered by the United States patent application submitted herewith for filing.

DTS, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Rd., California 91302, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, We have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Dated: _____, 2011

Dated: _____, 2011

Dated: 4 Feb . 2011

James D. Johnston 11321 165th Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 Inventor's Citizenship: USA

Stephen Roger. Hastings 14445 124th Ave NE #32, Kirkland, Washington 98034 Inventor's Citizenship: USA

Jean-Marc Jot 327 Doris Ave, Aptos, California 95003 Citizenship: France

20217 v2 20217 v2

> PATENT REEL: 025751 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 02/07/2011